JUN. 25. 2001_10:10AM	NO. 8531P. 2
I (PGOV, 6-93)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jianjun Wang	
David A. Mondiek	Name: Abbott Laboratories
Dennis V. Boruszewski	Internal Address: <u>CHAD 0377/AP6D-2</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050
Execution Date: <u>04/06/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/784,710 Filing Date: 02/15/01 Atty. Docket No.: 6784.US.01 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	40.00
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	☐ Enclosed
CHAD 03/ I/AF0D-2	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050	01-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37,477 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN. 25. 2001 10:10AM NO. 8531 P. 3

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. PATENTS ONLY		r.s.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	•			
David P. Guntrip	<u> </u>				
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes	No No	<u>[X]</u>	
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):				
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:				
Name:				·	
Internal Address:				_	
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:			_	
Additional name(s) d	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🔲	No X		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Ap	pplication No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	···	_			
		_			
	 	_			
					
Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes 🔲	No X		

IN. 25, 2001 10:11AM NO. 8531 P. 4

6784.US.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jianjun Wang of 8241 Glencullen Court, Dublin, OH 43017; David A. Mondiek of 2467 Higgins Place, Dublin, OH 43016; Dennis V. Boruszewski of 542 Warwick Lane, Pickerington, OH 43147; and David P. Guntrip of 7326 Cook Farm Drive, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATION OF INSTRUMENTS THAT MONITOR THE CONCENTRATION OF A STERILANT IN A SYSTEM executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/784,710, filed February 15, 2001) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred,

Docket No.: 6784.US.O1 Serial No.: 09/784,710

Filing date: February 15, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011691 FRAME: 0018 N. 25. 2001 10:11AM NO. 8531 P. 5

and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all

Docket No.: 6784.US.O1 Serial No.: 09/784,710

Filing date: February 15, 2001

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011691 FRAME: 0019